
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2915
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2004
PRICING OF FOODGRAINS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Gadakh Shri Tukaram Gangadhar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Maharashtra Government has sent any proposal for pricing of the foodgrains being distributed among the people living below poverty line under Sampoorna Gramin Rozgar Yojana;

(b) whether similar proposals from other States have also been received; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto alongwith the action taken by Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (DR. RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH)

(a) to (b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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